

Town of Delhi

209 BROADWAY • P.O. BOX 277 • DELHI, LOUISIANA • 71232 TEL (318) 878-3792 • FAX (318) 878-3362

NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

Posted: July 9, 2021 Time: 3:30PM Date: July 12, 2021

Place of Meeting: Delhi Town Hall—209 Broadway Street, Delhi, LA 71232

Public Notice is hereby given that a regular meeting of the Mayor and the Board of Alderman will be Monday, July 12, 2021 at 5:30 PM at the Delhi Municipal Building Council Chambers.

Agenda:

Call to order Prayer and Pledge Roll Call Approve Agenda

Old Business:

- Approve Minutes
- Financials
- o CENLA
- o MML&H
- David Doughty

New Business:

- 1. **Public Hearing Ordinance 725 Increase Water & Sewer Rates-Hydro**-An ordinance of the Town of Delhi, Louisiana, authorizing an increase in the water & sewer rates for Hydro Extrusions.
- 2. Adopt Ordinance 725
- 3. **Introduce Ordinance 726- Increase Garbage Rates** An Ordinance of The Town of Delhi, Louisiana, Amending Section 8.06.090 of the Delhi Municipal Code, to provide for changes in garbage rates.
- 4. **Introduce Ordinance 727- Increase Bulk Water Rates** An Ordinance of the Town of Delhi, Louisiana, to provide for the change in bulk water rates.

The rates for Bulk Water Sales shall be \$75 for the first 2,000 gallons and \$15 per 1,000 gallons thereafter.

- 5. **Introduce Ordinance 728-Increase Water Rates & Sewer Rates-Lamb Weston-**An Ordinance of the Town of Delhi, Louisiana authorizing an increase in the water & sewer rates for Lamb Weston.
- 6. Alderman Houston
 - Excessive speeding
 - o Curfew

7. Police Department - Chief Nathaniel Williams

- Hiring of Mondario Hanford
- Transitioning of Kelvin McCall from full-time to part-time
- Approve Travel- LACP-Alexandria, LA-July 19-22- Chief Williams and Assistant Chief Esters
- 8. Public Works

Adjournment

Jesse Washington, Mayor

Nandeaner McDowell, Clerk

Larry Rancher District A, Alderman

Larry Houston District B, Alderman

Henry Washington District C, Alderman

Lennon Whitney District D, Alderman

Ellen Oliver District E, Alderwoman

Nathaniel Williams Chief of Police Mayor Jesse Washington

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact City Hall or NANDEANER MCDOWELL at 318-878-3792, describing the assistance that is necessary.

Æ,